The Nailor 0800 Series Flat Oval Duct Access Doors were developed to provide a premium quality, ultra-low leakage door with
optimum ergonomics in mind. The unique oval shape was designed after careful study of the needs of site engineering and
maintenance personnel. Each door allows a different degree of access, enabling the most appropriate unit to be specified,
depending on duct size and likely maintenance requirements. The 0800 Series is available in two frame styles for use with steel
duct: a double flange screwhole mounting type (M1) or a knock-over tab type (M2). Both styles come with a cut-out template which
makes the oval shape openings extra easy to cut. The rugged die-formed frame, die-formed double skin door panel with secure
continuous bulb seal gasket, and progressive camlock operation make the 0800 Series a solid performer. These doors are
continuously batch tested to 8" w.g. (2 kPa) static pressure in order to meet British Standard DW142 Class C for leakage.

positive seal. Access doors shall meet British Standard DW142 Class C for leakage. Manufacturer shall submit leakage
data tested to minimum of 8" w.g. (2 kPa). Standard of Acceptance: Nailor Industries Model 0800.
HOW TO ORDER:
Select Model Size and Frame Style then list options (if desired).
OPTION CODE DESCRIPTION
MODEL SIZE: 08 8 x 5 (203 x 127)
12 12 x 6 (305 x 152)
18 18 x 10 (457 x 254)
21 21 x 14 (533 x 356)
25 25 x 17 (635 x 432)
FRAME / MOUNTING
STYLE: M1 Type M1 Double Flange (available on all sizes)
M2 Type M2 Knock-over Tabs
(available only on 8 x 5, 12 x 6, 18 x 10
(203 x 127, 305 x 152, 457 x 254))
INSULATION: IN Insulated (Standard)
UI Uninsulated
OPTIONS: HG Hinge arrangement
SC Safety Chain
VP Viewport (Not available on 8 x 5 (203 x 127) door)
CL Pair of additional camlocks for size 18 x 10 (457 x 254)
(for static pressures above 4" w.g./1 kPa).
PO Pre-punched holes on outer flange of Type M1 frame
Revised September 7, 2004